Features
 600 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000 μs)
 Unidirectional and Bidirectional Protection
 Fast Response Time : Typically < 1ns
 Excellent Clamping Capability
 Glass Passivated Junction
 Built-in Strain relief
 Low inductance

Package Type Description Quantity（pcs） Standard
DO-214AA Tape & Reel -12mm/13″ tape 3000 EIA-481-D
Part Numbering System
TVS SMB P6 (B)
SSG Semiconductor
Package
Peak Pulse Power
xx
Reverse Stand off Voltage
Bidirectional
Surge Protection Seties
Transient Voltage SuppressorPower
TVSxxSMBP6(B)
Dim
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
L 4.06 4.57 0.160 0.180
D 3.30 3.94 0.130 0.155
D1 1.95 2.20 0.077 0.086
T 5.21 5.59 0.205 0.220
T1 0.76 1.52 0.030 0.060
d - 0.203 - 0.008
H1 2.13 2.44 0.084 0.097
T
XX
Marking Code
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Part Marking System
SSG Semiconductor www.ssgsemi.com 5 / 5Rev : B
1.52
2.18